
6B  Wednesday, April 30, 2025 SPORTS/CLASSIFIEDS   Daily News, Bowling Green, Kentucky

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
Mass Grading Services - Kentucky Transpark

The Intermodal Transportation Authority (ITA) is soliciting proposals for 
mass grading services at the Kentucky Transpark.

Project plans and Request for Proposal (RFP) packets are available upon 
request by emailing Lauren Macy at lauren.macy@bgchamber.com.

Proposal Submission Deadline:
All proposals must be received by the Intermodal Transportation Authority 
no later than 4:30 p.m. CST on Monday, May 26th, 2025. Proposals re-
ceived after the deadline will not be considered. ITA reserves the right to 
reject any or all proposals and make no award.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting:
A mandatory bidders meeting will be held on Monday, May 5th, 2025 at 
3 PM at the Bowling Green Area Chamber of Commerce, 710 College 
Street, Bowling Green, KY 42101. A virtual attendance option will be avail-
able upon request.

Contact for Additional Information:
Lauren Macy
Research and Real Estate Coordinator
Phone: 270-781-3200
Email: lauren.macy@bgchamber.com

ITA is an Equal Opportunity Employer and operates Equal Opportunity 
Programs. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon

Merchandise

Deals & Bargains 
Bruce Springsteen & E 
Street Band Live 3 box cas-
sette set, new. $20 cash obo. 
Leave msg 270-779-8657

For sale for parts: Kenmore 
vaccum. Hose & motor good. 
$50 cash obo. Call 270-779-
8657, leave msg.

FREE 8 ft. truck bed liner. 
Never used - like new. Full 
size. Must pick up. Call 270-
893-8372

Houses For Rent 

Nice 3 bedroom, 2 bath 
home in GM/Magna area. 
$1,200/month, $1,200 de-
posit. Small dog w/deposit. 
Call 270-971-0629.

For Rent

1107 Baldwin Drive. Brick 
home with 3 bedrooms, 1 
1/2 bathrooms. New car-
pet, new paint throughout. 
1 year lease. Pet under 
30 lbs for $25 per month. 
Close to WKU & TC Cher-
ry school. Call (270)202-
2943.  

Rentals

Houses For Rent 

3 Bed, 1 Bath Houses at
1214 E. 15th St. and 1933 
Creason Drive. $1150 /mo. 

Section 8 welcome
Call 270-392-1707

House for Rent
Nice 3 bedroom, 2 bath

Porter Pike area
Private with yard & decks
Stainless steel appliances
$1,000/month + $1,000 

deposit. No pets. 
Call 270-991-5522

Real Estate 
Wanted: Real

Estate 
I can buy your house! 

Cash! 
Any condition, price or fore-
closure problems. Call 615-
216-4197. 

 DAILY NEWS
  ACCEPTS

 VISA
 DISCOVER

 MASTERCARD

By JOSH DUBOW  
AP Pro Football Writer
 

Shedeur Sanders' slide 
down the NFL draft was 
the dominant story of 
the weekend with one 
of college football's 
most high-profile play-
ers lasting until the fifth 
round.

The fact Sanders was 
taken by the Browns 
two rounds after they 
drafted another quarter-
back in Dillon Gabriel 
made the entire situa-
tion even more rare.

The Browns were the 
first team to draft two 
quarterbacks in the first 
five rounds of the NFL 
draft since Washington 
did it in 2012, when the 
team traded up to take 
Robert Griffin III with 
the second-overall pick 
and then drafted Kirk 
Cousins in the fourth 
round.

There are only a hand-
ful of other times in the 
common draft era begin-
ning in 1967 that a team 
picked two quarterbacks 
that high in the draft.

Green Bay draft-
ed Anthony Dilweg 
in the third round and 
Jeff Graham in the 
fourth in 1989. The 
Packers traded Graham 
to Washington later in 
the draft and he never 
played a game in the 
NFL despite spending 
time with several teams. 
Dilweg started seven 
games in 1990.

The Colts  dou-
ble-dipped at quarter-
back in 1982, taking Art 
Schlichter fourth overall 
and Mike Pagel in the 
fourth round. Schlichter 
played only 13 games 
because of gambling 
problems, while Pagel 
had a long career, most-
ly as a backup.

The Houston Oilers 
also did it in 1971, tak-
ing Dan Pastorini in the 
first round and Lynn 
Dickey in the third. 
Both had long careers 
as starters in the NFL.

There were two other 
times it happened but 
one of those QBs quick-
ly shifted positions to 
receiver once joining 
the NFL.

The Jets took Kellen 
Clemens in the second 
round and Brad Smith 
in the fourth in 2006. 
Clemens spent 12 sea-
sons in the NFL, most-
ly as a backup, while 
Smith had a success-
ful career as a receiver, 
returner and occasional 
wildcat quarterback.

The Raiders took 
quarterbacks with their 
first two picks in 1968 
but first-rounder Eldrige 
Dickey moved to receiv-
er following his first 

training camp and had 
only five catches in his 
career. Second-rounder 
Ken Stabler went on to 
become the 1974 AP 
NFL MVP and had a 
Hall of Fame career as 
a quarterback.

 
T R A D I N G  U P 
Trading up for a top-
two pick in the NFL 
draft isn't that uncom-
mon with it happening 
five times in the last 
13 drafts before this 
season. Doing it for a 
non-quarterback was 
rare.

The deal made by 
Jacksonv i l l e  w i th 
Cleveland to move up 
from No. 5 to No. 2 
to take Travis Hunter 
marked the first time 
since 1997 that a team 
traded up that high to 
draft a non-quarterback.

It happened twice in 
1997, with the Raiders 
trading up to No. 2 that 
year before the Rams 
jumped them two weeks 
later to trade for the No. 
1 pick. The Rams took 
Hall of Famer Orlando 
Pace and the Raiders 
drafted Darrell Russell.

There hadn't been a 
receiver taken in the 
top two since Calvin 
Johnson went second to 
Detroit in 2007 and no 
defensive back had been 
taken that high since 
safety Eric Turner went 
second to Cleveland in 
1991.

There were 12 other 
instances in the com-
mon draft era starting in 
1967 when a team trad-
ed up for a top-two pick 
and drafted a non-quar-
terback.

Pace was one of four 
Hall of Famers acquired 
that way with the other 
three all being running 
backs: Eric Dickerson 
(1983), Earl Campbell 
(1978) and Tony Dorsett 
(1977).

Some of the other 
trades weren't as suc-
cessful, like Cincinnati 
moving up to take run-
ning back Ki-Jana Carter 
first in 1995, the Jets 
trading up for receiver 
Lam Jones in 1980 and 
the Vikings moving up 
for running back Clint 
Jones in 1967.

 
OHIO STATE AND 

SEC TOP THE 
D R A F T  L I S T S 
With the SEC setting 
a record with 79 play-
ers drafted and Ohio 
State having 14 of the 
71 draft picks in the Big 
Ten, the two most prom-
inent college football 
conferences dominated 
draft weekend.

Thanks to the first year 
of expansion that sent 
Texas and Oklahoma 
to the SEC, along with 
USC, UCLA, Oregon 
and Washington joining 
the Big Ten, those con-
ferences accounted for 
58% of all draft picks.

Throw in the 42 picks 
for the ACC and 31 for 
the Big 12 and the four 
power conferences had 
nearly 87% of all draft 
picks this year, along 
with six more from 
Notre Dame.

The Group of Five had 
just 18 players drafted 
as many players who 
began their careers at 
that level have moved 
up to power confer-
ences. There were only 
eight players chosen 
from non-FBS teams.

There were play-

ers who finished their 
college careers at 86 
schools that got draft-
ed, with the defending 
champion Buckeyes 
leading the way with 14 
â€” one off of the record 
since the start of the 
seven-round draft era in 
1994 set by Georgia in 
2022.

The Bulldogs were 
next with 13, followed 
Texas with 12, Oregon 
with 10 and Ole Miss 
with eight. Five schools 
had seven players draft-
ed: Alabama, Florida, 
LSU, Miami and 
Michigan.

This marked the 87th 
straight draft with a 
player from Michigan 
being taken. USC also 
has had a player taken in 
every draft since 1939, 
tying the Wolverines 
for the longest active 
streak.

 
POSITION 
BREAKDOWN 
There was an even split 
of offensive and defen-
sive players picked in 
the draft with 126 play-
ers from each side of 
the ball picked â€” not 

including the two-way 
player Hunter.

The other four players 
taken were specialists, 
including a rare long 
snapper drafted with 
Julian Ashby getting 
taken by New England 
with the 252nd pick.

The defensive line led 
the way with 58 play-
ers taken, according to 
Sportradar, followed by 
47 exclusive defensive 
backs and 41 offensive 
linemen. There were 
30 receivers drafted 
in addition to Hunter, 
along with 25 running 
backs, 21 linebackers, 
16 tight ends and 14 
QBs.

This marked just the 
fourth time in the com-
mon draft era that two 
tight ends were taken 
in they top 15, with 
Chicago taking Colston 
Loveland 10th and 
Indianapolis choosing 
Tyler Warren 14th.

It also happened in 
1992 (Derek Brown 
and Johnny Mitchell), 
1973 (Charlie Young 
and Paul Seymour) and 
1972 (Riley Odoms and 
Jerome Barkum).

Sanders’ slide leads to a rare QB double dip by the Browns

DAVID ZALUBOWSKI / AP
Quarterback Shedeur Sanders takes part in passing drills during Colorado's pro day earlier this month in Boulder, Colorado.


